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MAX IMUM MAXIMUM
EQUALIZED VALUE CREDIT FIRST DOLLAR
SCHOCL TAX RATE VALUE CREDIT
VILLAGE OF KENDALL COUNTY OF MONROE
SCH D OFF ROYALL .008435389 7,100 59.89
VILLAGE OF MELVINA COUNTY OF MONRCE
SCH D OF CASHTON .008252521 7,100 58.59
VILLAGE OF NORWALK COUNTY OF MONROE
SCH D OF NORWALK-ONTARTIO-WILTCN .008154307 7,100 57.90
VILLAGE OF OAKDALE COUNTY OF MONRCE
SCH D OF TOMAH AREA .007170165 7,100 50.91
VILLAGE OF ONTARIO COUNTY OF MONROE
SCH D OF NORWALK-ONTARIO-WILTON .008154307 7,100 57.90
VILLAGE OF ROCKLAND COUNTY OF MONROE
SCH D OF BANGOR .009744818 7.100 69.19
VILLAGE OF WARRENS COUNTY OF MONROE
SCH D OF TOMAH AREA .007170165 7,100 50.91
VILLAGE OF WILTON COUNTY OF MCNROE
SCH D OF NORWALK-ONTARIO-WILTON .008154307 7,100 57.90
VILLAGE OF WYEVILLE COUNTY OF MONROE
SCH D OF TOMAH AREL .007170165 7,100 50.51
CITY OF SPARTA COUNTY OF MONROE
SCH D OF SPARTA AREA .008861133 7,100 62.91
CITY OF TOMAH COUNTY OF MONROE
SCH D OF TOMAH AREA .007170L65 7,100 50.91
TOWN OF ABRAMS CCUNTY OF OCONTO
SCH D OF OCONTO .009569159 7,100 67.94
SCH D OF OCONTO FALLS .010462049 7,100 74.28
TOWN OF BAGLEY COUNTY COF OCONTC
SCH D OF COLEMAN .009617466 7,100 68.28
SCH D OF SURING .007236100 7,100 51.38
TOWN OF BRAZEAU COUNTY OF OCONTO
SCH D OF COLEMAN -009617466 7,100 68.28
SCH D OF OCONTO FALLS .010462049 7,100 74.28
TOWN OF BREED COUNTY OF OCONTO
SCH D OF SURING .007236100 7,100 51.38
TOWN OF CHASE COUNTY OF OCONTO
SCH D OF PULASKI COMMUNITY .007632268 7,100 54.19
SCH D OF OCONTO FALLS .010462049 7,100 74.28
TOWN OF DOTY COUNTY OF OCONTOQ
SCH D OF WABENO AREA .006409005 7,100 45.50
SCH D OF SURING .007236100 7,100 51.38
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MAXIMUM

EQUALTZED VALUE CREDIT
SCHQOL TAX RATE VALUE

TOWN OF GILLETT COUNTY OF OCCNTO

SCH D OF GILLETT -009718177 7:100

TOWN OF HOW COUNTY OF OQCONTO

SCH D OF GILLETT -009718177 7,100

SCH D OF SURING .007236100 7,100

TOWN OF LAKEWOOD COUNTY CF OCONTO

SCH D OF WABENOC AREA .006409005 7,100

TOWN OF LENA COUNTY OF GCONTO

SCH b OF LENA .010410782 7,100

TOWN OF LITTLE RIVER COUNTY OF OCONTQ

SCH D OF PESHTIGO .008247388 7,100

SCH D OF LENA .010410782 7,100

SCH D OF OCONTO .009569199 7,100

TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO COUNTY OF OCONTO

SCH D OF PULASKI COMMUNITY -007632268 7,100

SCH D OF OCONTO FALLS .010462049 7,100

TOWN OF MAPLE VALLEY CCUNTY OF OCONTO

SCH D OF GILLETT .009718177 7,100

SCH D OF SURING .007236100 7,100

TOWN OF MORGAN COUNTY OF OCONTO

SCH D OF PULASKI COMMUNITY .007632268 7,100

5CH b OF GILLETT .009718177 7,100

SCH D OF OCONTCO FALLS .010462049 7,100

TOWN OF MOUNTAIN COUNTY OF OCONTO

SCH D OF SURING -0072361.00 7,100

TOWN OF OCONTO COUNTY OF OCONTO

SCH D OF LENA .010410782 7,100

SCH D OF OCONTO .009569199 7,100

TOWN OF OCONTQO FALLS COUNTY OF OCONTO

S5CH D OF GILLETT .009718177 7,100

SCH D OF OCONTC FALLS .0L0462049 7,100

TOWN OF PENSAUKEE COUNTY OF OCONTO

SCH D OF OCONTO .009569199 7,100

SCH D OF OCONTC FALLS .010462049 7,100

TOWN OF RIVERVIEW COUNTY OF OCONTO

SCH D OF WABENC ARER .006409005 7,100

SCH D QF CRIVITZ .006517534 7,100

S5CH D OF SURING .007236100 7,100

TOWN OF SPRUCE COUNTY OF OCCHNTO

SCH D OF GILLETT .009718177 7,100

SCH D OF LENA .010410782 7,100

SCH D OF OCONTO FALLS -010462049 7,100

SCH D OF SURING .007236100 7,100

75

DATE: 11/17/20

MAX IMUM
FIRST DOLLAR
CREDIT

69.00

69.00
51.38

45.50

73.92

58.56
73.92
67.94

54.19
74,28

69.00
51.38

54.19
69.00
74.28

51.38

73.92
67.94

69.00
74.28

67.94
74.28

45,50
46.27
51.38

69.00
73.92
74.28
51.38



WISCONSIN DEPT. OF REVENUE (TSHRB505)

LOCAL GOVERNMENT SERVICE BUREAU

TOWN OF STILES
SCH D OF LENA
SCH D OF OCONTO FALLS

TOWN OF TOWNSEND
SCH D OF WABENO ARER

TOWN OF UNDERHILL
SCH D OF GILLETT

VILLAGE OF LENA
SCH D OF LENA

VILLAGE OF PULASKIL
SCH D OF PULASKI COMMUNITY

VILLAGE OF SURING
SCH D OF SURING

CITY OF GILLETT
SCH D OF GILLETT

CITY OF OCONTO
SCH D OF OCONTO

CITY OF OCONTO FALLS
SCH D OF OCONTO FALLS

COUNTY

COUNTY

COUNTY

COUNTY

COUNTY

COUNTY

COUNTY

COUNTY

COUNTY

TOWN OF CASSIAN

SCH D OF MINOCQUA J 1

SCH D OF RHINELANDER

UHSE D OF LAKELAND UNION HIGH

TOWN OF CRESCENT
SCH D OF RHINELANDER

TOWN OF ENTERPRISE
SCH D OF ELCHO

TOWN OF HAZELHURST
SCH D OF MINOCQUA J 1
UHS D OF LAKELAND UNION HIGH

TOWN OF LAKE TOMAHAWK
SCH D OF MINOCQUA J 1
UHS D OF LAKELAND UNTON HIGH

TOWN OF LITTLE RICE
SCH D OF TOMAHAWK

TOWN OF LYNNE
SCH D OF PRENTICE

TOWN OF MINOCQUA
SCH D OF MINOCQUA J 1
UHS D OF LAKELAND UNION HIGH
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COUNTY
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OF

OF

or

OF

cr

OF

OF

OF

or

2020 FIRST DOLLAR CREDIT AMOUNTS
SCHOCOL DISTRICT WITHIN MUNICIPALITY

OCONTC

OCONTO

OCONTO

OCONTO

OCONTO

CCONTO

OCONTO

OCONTC

OCONTO

OF ONEIDA

OF

OF

OF

or

oF

OF

OF

76

DATE: 11/17/20

ONEIDA

ONEIDA

ONEIDA

ONEIDA

ONEIDA

CNEIDA

ONEIDA

MAXTMUM MAXTMUM
EQUALIZED VALUE CREDIT FIRST DOLLAR
SCHOOQL TAX RATE  VALUE CREDIT

.010410782 7,100 73.52
.010462049 7,100 74.28
.006409005 7,100 45.50
.009718177 7,100 69.00
.010410782 7,100 73.92
.007632268 7,100 54.19
-007236100 7,100 51.38
.009718177 7,100 69.00
.009569199 7,100 67.94
.010462049 7,100 74.28
.002836054 7,100 20—
.009771433 7,100 69,38
.001865746 7,100 13.25
-009771433 7,100 69.38
.006467873 7,100 45,92
.002836054 7,100 20.14
. 001865746 7,100 13.25
-002836054 7,100 20.14
.001865746 7,100 13.25
.008995408 7,100 63.87
. 009543564 7,100 €7.76
.002836054 7,100 20.14
-001865746 7,100 13.25




