

WISCONSIN DEPT. OF REVENUE (TSHRB505)
LOCAL GOVERNMENT SERVICE BUREAU

2020 FIRST DOLLAR CREDIT AMOUNTS
SCHOOL DISTRICT WITHIN MUNICIPALITY
PAGE: 74
DATE: 11/17/20

			EQUALIZED VALUE SCHOOL TAX RATE	MAXIMUM CREDIT VALUE	MAXIMUM FIRST DOLLAR CREDIT
VILLAGE OF KENDALL SCH D OF ROYALL	COUNTY OF MONROE		.008435389	7,100	59.89
VILLAGE OF MELVINA SCH D OF CASHTON	COUNTY OF MONROE		.008252521	7,100	58.59
VILLAGE OF NORWALK-ONTARIO-WILTON	COUNTY OF MONROE		.008154307	7,100	57.90
VILLAGE OF OAKDALE SCH D OF TOMAH AREA	COUNTY OF MONROE		.007170165	7,100	50.91
VILLAGE OF ONTARIO SCH D OF NORWALK-ONTARIO-WILTON	COUNTY OF MONROE		.008154307	7,100	57.90
VILLAGE OF ROCKLAND SCH D OF BANGOR	COUNTY OF MONROE		.009744818	7,100	69.19
VILLAGE OF WARRENS SCH D OF TOMAH AREA	COUNTY OF MONROE		.007170165	7,100	50.91
VILLAGE OF WILTON SCH D OF NORWALK-ONTARIO-WILTON	COUNTY OF MONROE		.008154307	7,100	57.90
VILLAGE OF WYEVILLE SCH D OF TOMAH AREA	COUNTY OF MONROE		.007170165	7,100	50.91
CITY OF SPARTA SCH D OF SPARTA AREA	COUNTY OF MONROE		.008861133	7,100	62.91
CITY OF TOMAH SCH D OF TOMAH AREA	COUNTY OF MONROE		.007170165	7,100	50.91
TOWN OF ABRAMS SCH D OF OCONTO SCH D OF OCONTO FALLS	COUNTY OF OCONTO	.009569199 .010462049	7,100 7,100	67.94 74.28	
TOWN OF BAGLEY SCH D OF COLEMAN SCH D OF SURING	COUNTY OF OCONTO	.009617466 .007236100	7,100 7,100	68.28 51.38	
TOWN OF BRAZEAU SCH D OF COLEMAN SCH D OF OCONTO FALLS	COUNTY OF OCONTO	.009617466 .010462049	7,100 7,100	63.28 74.28	
TOWN OF BREED SCH D OF SURING	COUNTY OF OCONTO	.007236100	7,100	51.38	
TOWN OF CHASE SCH D OF PULASKI COMMUNITY SCH D OF OCONTO FALLS	COUNTY OF OCONTO	.007632268 .010462049	7,100 7,100	54.19 74.28	
TOWN OF DOTY SCH D OF WABENO AREA SCH D OF SURING	COUNTY OF OCONTO	.006409005 .007236100	7,100 7,100	45.50 51.38	

WISCONSIN DEPT. OF REVENUE (TSHRB505)
LOCAL GOVERNMENT SERVICE BUREAU

2020 FIRST DOLLAR CREDIT AMOUNTS
SCHOOL DISTRICT WITHIN MUNICIPALITY

PAGE: 75
DATE: 11/17/20

				MAXIMUM CREDIT VALUE SCHOOL TAX RATE	MAXIMUM FIRST DOLLAR CREDIT
TOWN OF GILLETT SCH D OF GILLETT	COUNTY OF OCONTO	.009718177	7,100	69.00 51.38	69.00
TOWN OF HOW SCH D OF GILLETT SCH D OF SURING	COUNTY OF OCONTO	.009718177 .007236100	7,100 7,100	58.56 73.92 67.94	45.50
TOWN OF LAKWOOD SCH D OF WABENO AREA SCH D OF LENA	COUNTY OF OCONTO	.006409005	7,100	73.92	
TOWN OF LENA	COUNTY OF OCONTO	.010410782	7,100		
TOWN OF LITTLE RIVER SCH D OF PESHTIGO SCH D OF LENA SCH D OF OCONTO	COUNTY OF OCONTO	.008247388 .010410782 .009569199	7,100 7,100 7,100	54.19 69.00 74.28	
TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO SCH D OF PULASKI COMMUNITY SCH D OF OCONTO FALLS	COUNTY OF OCONTO	.007632268 .010462049	7,100 7,100	54.19 69.00 74.28	
TOWN OF MAPLE VALLEY SCH D OF GILLETT SCH D OF SURING	COUNTY OF OCONTO	.009718177 .007236100	7,100 7,100	69.00 51.38	
TOWN OF MORGAN SCH D OF PULASKI COMMUNITY SCH D OF GILLETT SCH D OF OCONTO FALLS	COUNTY OF OCONTO	.007632268 .009718177 .010462049	7,100 7,100 7,100	54.19 69.00 74.28	
TOWN OF MOUNTAIN SCH D OF SURING	COUNTY OF OCONTO	.007236100	7,100	51.38	
TOWN OF OCONTO SCH D OF LENA SCH D OF OCONTO	COUNTY OF OCONTO	.010410782 .009569199	7,100 7,100	73.92 67.94	
TOWN OF OCONTO FALLS SCH D OF GILLETT SCH D OF OCONTO FALLS	COUNTY OF OCONTO	.009718177 .010462049	7,100 7,100	69.00 74.28	
TOWN OF PENSAUKEE SCH D OF OCONTO SCH D OF OCONTO FALLS	COUNTY OF OCONTO	.009569199 .010462049	7,100 7,100	67.94 74.28	
TOWN OF RIVERVIEW SCH D OF WABENO AREA SCH D OF CRIVITZ SCH D OF SURING	COUNTY OF OCONTO	.006409005 .006517534 .007236100	7,100 7,100 7,100	45.50 46.27 51.38	
TOWN OF SPRUCE SCH D OF GILLETT SCH D OF LENA SCH D OF OCONTO FALLS SCH D OF SURING	COUNTY OF OCONTO	.009718177 .010410782 .010462049 .007236100	7,100 7,100 7,100 7,100	69.00 73.92 74.28 51.38	

WISCONSIN DEPT. OF REVENUE (TSRHB505)
LOCAL GOVERNMENT SERVICE BUREAU

2020 FIRST DOLLAR CREDIT AMOUNTS
SCHOOL DISTRICT WITHIN MUNICIPALITY

PAGE: 76
DATE: 11/17/20

		EQUALIZED VALUE SCHOOL TAX RATE	MAXIMUM CREDIT VALUE	MAXIMUM FIRST DOLLAR CREDIT
TOWN OF STILES	COUNTY OF OCONTO	.010410782 .010462049	7,100 7,100	73.92 74.28
SCH D OF LENA				
SCH D OF OCONTO FALLS				
TOWN OF TOWNSEND	COUNTY OF OCONTO	.006409005	7,100	45.50
SCH D OF WABENO AREA				
TOWN OF UNDERHILL	COUNTY OF OCONTO	.009718177	7,100	69.00
SCH D OF GILLET				
VILLAGE OF LENA	COUNTY OF OCONTO	.010410782	7,100	73.92
SCH D OF LENA				
VILLAGE OF PULASKI	COUNTY OF OCONTO	.007632268	7,100	54.19
SCH D OF PULASKI COMMUNITY				
VILLAGE OF SURING	COUNTY OF OCONTO	.007236100	7,100	51.38
SCH D OF SURING				
CITY OF GILLETT	COUNTY OF OCONTO	.009718177	7,100	69.00
SCH D OF GILLETT				
CITY OF OCONTO	COUNTY OF OCONTO	.009569199	7,100	67.94
SCH D OF OCONTO				
CITY OF OCONTO FALLS	COUNTY OF OCONTO	.010462049	7,100	74.28
SCH D OF OCONTO FALLS				
TOWN OF CASSIAN	COUNTY OF ONEIDA	.002836054 .009771433 .001865746	7,100 7,100 7,100	20.14 69.38 13.25
SCH D OF MINOCQUA J 1				
SCH D OF RHINELANDER				
UHS D OF LAKELAND UNION HIGH				
TOWN OF CRESCENT	COUNTY OF ONEIDA	.009771433	7,100	69.38
SCH D OF RHINELANDER				
TOWN OF ENTERPRISE	COUNTY OF ONEIDA	.006467873	7,100	45.92
SCH D OF ELCHO				
TOWN OF HAZELHURST	COUNTY OF ONEIDA	.002836054 .001865746	7,100 7,100	20.14 13.25
SCH D OF MINOCQUA J 1				
UHS D OF LAKELAND UNION HIGH				
TOWN OF LAKE TOMAHAWK	COUNTY OF ONEIDA	.002836054 .001865746	7,100 7,100	20.14 13.25
SCH D OF MINOCQUA J 1				
UHS D OF LAKELAND UNION HIGH				
TOWN OF LITTLE RICE	COUNTY OF ONEIDA	.008995408	7,100	63.87
SCH D OF TOMAHAWK				
TOWN OF LYNNIE	COUNTY OF ONEIDA	.009543564	7,100	67.76
SCH D OF PRINCE				
TOWN OF MINOCQUA	COUNTY OF ONEIDA	.002836054 .001865746	7,100 7,100	20.14 13.25
SCH D OF MINOCQUA J 1				
UHS D OF LAKELAND UNION HIGH				